## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patents Only

09/857475

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER	Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 5 JUN 2001	
10 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 11	7-11-2001 Date: June 5, 2001	
Please record the attached original documents or c	Attorney Docket No. 9250-35	
Name of conveying party(ies):	10 <sub>1</sub> 177.3002 audices of receiving party(ies):	
Hans Liao 16/15/01	Akzo Nobel N.V.	
Bob Van Gemen	Velperweg 76, Postbus 9300 6800 SB Arnhem The Netherlands	
Akio Sugiyama	The recine tands	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesNo		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Execution Date: Liao – April 23, 2001		
Van Gemen – April 23, 2001 Sugiyama - May 3, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX_ No	
4. Application Serial No. 191851475 Patent No.		
If this document is being filed together with a new application is: June 5, 2001	on, the execution date of the application	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	<b>—————————————————————————————————————</b>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> X Enclosed	
Customer No. 20792 Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P. O. Box 37428  Raleigh NC 27627	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220	
(100 to 100 to 1		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
$C_{\bullet}$	OB111000 6/5/2001	
Sorojini J. Biswas Name of Person Signing Sign	ardre Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	document: 4	

### United States

# **Assignment from Inventor**

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

**SUGIYAMA** 

**FUKUI-KEN** 

10-24 Yoyo-Cyo Tsuruga-Shi

Akio

Japan

**GEMEN VAN** 

Morellenstraat 5

The Netherlands

1326 HV ALMERE

Bob

LIAO

Hans

U.S.A.

8130 Spruce Trail

**MN 55347 EDEN PRAIRIE** 

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:	
Akzo Nobel N.V.	
countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which	e right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign are disclosed in
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No.	, filed
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed	, filed d by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled:
"MUTANTS OF RNA POLYMERASES WIT	H INCREASED STABILITY"
Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the U	ng, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Juited States and all other foreign countries on any of said ents which have been or shall be issued in the United States
Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate a history thereof; and generally do everyting possible which	Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the e all other patent applications; proper oaths; assignments; all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the h the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for ection for the improvements and for vesting title in the
	to convey the rights and property described herein and no at affecting such rights and property has been made to other
	Assignor  By Haus H. Lias  By
	By B. van GEMEN
	By A. SUGIYAMA
known to be the person(s) who (is) (are) described in and	1 personally appeared the above named individual(s) to me d who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to (their) own free will (on behalf of said firm or corporation)
By May to Sidurick Type name  Address Mary Jo Zidwick  180 Spur Circle  Wayzata, MN 55391	
11)4117 ata MN 55391	
vay zara, min 330.	PATENT
	REEL: 011953 FRAME: 0103

#### United States

## **Assignment from Inventor**

In consideration of one dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

**SUGIYAMA** 

**GEMEN VAN** 

LIAO

Hans Bob Akio Morellenstraat 5 8130 Spruce Trail 10-24 Yoyo-Cyo Tsuruga-Shi **MN 55347 EDEN PRAIRIE** 1326 HV ALMERE **FUKUI-KEN** U.S.A. The Netherlands Japan hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: Akzo Nobel N.V. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in (a) Patent Number \_\_\_\_\_ Dated \_\_\_\_\_ (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_ entitled: "MUTANTS OF RNA POLYMERASES WITH INCREASED STABILITY" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths; assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everyting possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignors warrant that they have the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned. Assignor By H. LIAO A. SUGIYAMA , 2001 personally appeared the above named individual(s) to Before me this 23 day of April me known to be the person(s) who (is) (are) described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) (they) executed the same of (his) (her) (their) own free will (on behalf of said firm or corporation) for the purposes therein set forth. By John Dekher
Type name Populærenlann 29
1943 GE Beverwijk

REEL: 011953 FRAME: 0104

#### United States

## **Assignment from Inventor**

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

LIAO Hans 8130 Spruce Trail <u>MN 55347 EDEN PRAIRIE</u> U.S.A.	GEMEN VAN Bob Morellenstraat 5 1326 HV ALMERE The Netherlands	SUGIYAMA Akio 10-24 Yoyo-Cyo Tsuruga-Shi <u>FUKUI-KEN</u> Japan		
hereby sells, assigns and transfer	s to Assignee:			
Akzo Nobel N.V.				
and all foreign countries, in and t	o, and any and all improvem	cht, title and interest for the United States ents which are disclosed in		
"MUTANTS OF RNA POLYMERASES WITH INCREASED STABILITY"				
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.  The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths; assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everyting possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.				
Assignors warrant that they have the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.				
		Assignor		
		Ву Н. LIAO		
		ByB. van GEMEN		
		By		
		By A. Sugiyama		
individual(s) to me known to be	the person(s) who (is) (are) of the that (he) (she) (they) ex	of personally appeared the above named described in and who executed the above ecuted the same of (his) (her) (their) own		

Type name Address 2-8 Đojimahama 2 Chome. Kita-ku, Osaka 530-Japan PATENT

free will (on behalf of said firm or corporation) for the purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 06/05/2001 REEL: 011953 FRAME: 0105